Doc 201126   12/02/2020   Rev# A5   ECN# SST500 Series  www.linearsystems.com Page 1 of 2
COMMON ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ 25 °C (unless otherwise stated)
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC MIN TYP MAX UNITS CONDITIONS
POV Peak Operating Voltage6 50   V
6
IF = 1.1IF (max)
VR Reverse Voltage  0.8  V IR = 1mA
CF Forward Capacitance  1.5  pF VF = 25V, f = 1MHz

V-I Characteristics Current Regulating Diode
Packaging Details
Ordering Information
SOT-23 3L
Top View
Side View
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Linear Integrated Systems:
  SST500-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST500-SOT-23-3L-TR  SST501-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST501-SOT-23-3L-TR  SST502-SOT-23-
3L-CT  SST502-SOT-23-3L-TR  SST503-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST503-SOT-23-3L-TR  SST504-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST504-
SOT-23-3L-TR  SST505-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST505-SOT-23-3L-TR  SST506-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST506-SOT-23-3L-TR
SST507-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST507-SOT-23-3L-TR  SST508-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST508-SOT-23-3L-TR  SST509-SOT-23-
3L-CT  SST509-SOT-23-3L-TR  SST510-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST510-SOT-23-3L-TR  SST511-SOT-23-3L-CT  SST511-
SOT-23-3L-TR  SST505 SOT-23 3L  SST506 SOT-23 3L  SST508 SOT-23 3L  SST509 SOT-23 3L  SST510 SOT-23 3L